Taupo Motorsport Park

NZCMRR Autumn Classic

GP2: 250s, VINTAGE AND PRE-WAR

MotorSport

Pdew Fealand

printed: 12:48

08 April 2023

Race No. 10

12:40pm to 12:46pm

WEATHER: Sunny, some cloud, gusty wind, cool, trck dry.

POS BIKERIDER

MAKE-OF-BIKE

YR/CCs/CLASS LAPS

Track Length: 2.2k

ELAPSED BEST DIFF

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH
11TH
12TH

Race

Lap

24 ZURRIN WIKI AERMACCHI CRS 1965 250cc CL2 4 5m54.76 1m27.06
159 TERRY PRANGNELL BENELLI 2C 1972 230cc CL2 4 6m00.53  1m28.29
261 BRETT WALKER-HOLT ~ TRIUMPH 5T 1939 499cc PW5 4 6m01.70  1m29.01

29 BEN CREEMERS BROUGH SUPER. 5100 1927 1150cc VN 4 6m2342 1m33.87

95 NEVILLE MICKLESON VELOCETTE MK IVKTT 1932 350cc PW3 4 6m30.89  1m35.47
392 STEVE BIDDLECOMBE  DUCATI 250 MK3 1970 250cc CL2 4 6m3548 1m36.69
111 CHRIS VAN OOSTEROM  YAMAHA DS7 1971 250cc CL2 4 6m36.00 1m36.50

22 ROGER BOURNE HONDA RS125 1981 125cc REG 4 6m57.37  1m39.81
898 LIAM HENDERSON BENELLI 2C 1972 250cc CL2 4 7Tm0559  1m42.93

63 RICHARD WATERER GREEVES SILVERSTONE 1967 250cc CL2 4 7Tm08.80  1m43.13

30 PAUL HANES INDIAN SPORT SCOUT 1938 750cc PW5 4 Tm2432 1m48.33
416 KERRY HEWITT DUCATI 250 1966 250cc CL2 4 Tm2494 1m46.75
161 ADRIAN TRENHOLME TRIUMPH 5T 1939 499cc PW5 Did Not Race
891 NATHANIAL PARSONS ~ BSAB31 1950 350cc REG Did Not Race
10 - GP2: 2385, VINTAGE AND PRE-HAR ) 12: 4Bpn
{ 261 111 22 838 63 30 416
2
3
4

261 111 22 898 ?3 30 416

+0.00s
+5.77s
+6.94s
+28.66s
+36.13s
+40.72s
+41.24s
+62.61s
+70.83s
+74.04s
+89.56s
+90.18s



Taupo Motorsport Park — NZCMRR Autumn Classic

08 April 2023

Race No. 10

GP2: 250s, VINTAGE AND PRE-WAR

Start Time = 12:40pm

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

4 | 6:57.37| 1:39.81]|*
3 | 5:17.56| 1:43.15]
2 | 3:34.41] 1:42.85]
1| 1:51.56| 1:51.56]|

BIKE No. : 22
HONDA RS125
ROGER BOURNE

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
| 5:54.76| 1:27.19|
4:27.57) 1:27.17|
3:00.40] 1:27.06]|*
1:33.34| 1:33.34|

PN Wb

|
|
I

BIKE No. : 24

AERMACCHI CRS
ZURRIN WIKI

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
| 6:23.42| 1:34.86]|
4:48.56| 1:35.37|
3:13.19] 1:33.87|*
1:39.32| 1:39.32]

RN Wb

|
|
I

BIKE No. : 29

BROUGH SUPER. SS100
BEN CREEMERS

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

4 | 7:24.32| 1:48.93|
3 | 5:35.39| 1:48.33|*
2 | 3:47.06] 1:50.31]
1| 1:56.75| 1:56.75]
BIKE No. : 30
INDIAN SPORT SCOUT
PAUL HANES

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
| 7:08.80| 1:43.13|*
5:25.67| 1:43.15]
3:42.52| 1:48.97|
1:53.55] 1:53.55]

RN Wb

I
|
|

BIKE No. : 63

GREEVES SILVERSTONE
RICHARD WATERER

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
| 6:30.89| 1:36.19|
4:54.70| 1:35.47|*
3:19.23) 1:36.50]
1:42.73) 1:42.73|

RN WD

I
I
|

BIKE No. : 95

VELOCETTE MK IV KTT
NEVILLE MICKLESON

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|

4 | 6:36.00] 1:39.00]
3 | 4:57.00| 1:36.50]*
2 | 3:20.50] 1:37.39]
1] 1:43.11| 1:43.11|
BIKE No. : 111
YAMAHA DS7

CHRIS VAN OOSTEROM

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|
4 | 6:00.53|] 1:29.35]
3 | 4:31.18| 1:28.41|
2 | 3:02.77| 1:28.29|*
1 | 1:34.48| 1:34.48]|

BIKE No. : 159
BENELLI 2C
TERRY PRANGNELL

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|
4 | 6:01.70] 1:29.01]|~*
3| 4:32.69| 1:29.15]
2 | 3:03.54| 1:29.43|
1| 1:34.11) 1:34.11)|

BIKE No. : 261
TRIUMPH 5T
BRETT WALKER-HOLT

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

4 | 6:35.48| 1:37.91)|

3| 4:57.57] 1:36.69]|*

2 | 3:20.88| 1:37.14|

1 | 1:43.74| 1:43.74|
BIKE No. : 392

DUCATI 250 MK3
STEVE BIDDLECOMBE

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

4 | 7:24.94| 1:46.75|%*
3| 5:38.19| 1:47.87|
2 | 3:50.32] 1:50.29]
1] 2:00.03| 2:00.03]|
BIKE No. : 416
DUCATI 250

KERRY HEWITT

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
4 | 7:05.59| 1:43.74|
3| 5:21.85] 1:42.93|*
2 | 3:38.92| 1:45.86]|
1] 1:53.06| 1:53.06]|

BIKE No. : 898
BENELLI 2C
LIAM HENDERSON



